The American Express® Gold Credit Card
(Companion Card)

Cardmember Additional Information

For your added convenience, the complete
Cardmember Agreement that governs Card
usage, the Insurance Benefits, Emergency
Assistance Coverage, and Schedule of

Fees and Charges are now available either
through our website or from our Customer
Service front offices.

Annual Cardmembership Fee: US$ (US Dollar)

Basic: Free

Supplementary: Free (maximum of 9 Cards)

Fees, Rates and Charges:

Cash Access:

. Cash Withdrawal is higher

Contact Information

Limit of Cash Withdrawal 50% of credit limit
AMEX (Middle East) B.S.C. (¢)

Other Charges:
P.O. Box 5990

. . i 0,

Manama, ngdom of Bahrain Fixed Monthly Interest Rate 1.75%
Internationally: (+973) 17 557755 Fixed Annual Interest Rate 21%
Www.amerlcanexpress.com.bh Interest Free Period on Purchases | Up to 56 Days

Telephone Numbers for all Markets:

* Jordan :(+962) 6 5205000 Late Payment Fee US$10
* Bahrain : 8000 1616 Overlimit Fee Us$ 20
* Kuwait 1 (+965) 22594455 Fee for Dishonoured Cheque or US$ 25
* Lebanon 1 (+961) 1977800 irect Debit
* Oman - 800 78008 Conversion Processing Fee for 2.99%
’ Non-Billing Currency Transactions |~ °

* .

Qatar ' (+974) 44556888 Plan It™* Monthly Interest Rate Up to 1.55%
* UAE :800 4931 Plan It™ Annual Interest Rate Up to 18.6%

Transaction Fee on

3% or US$ 10, whichever

Minimum Payment

5% or US$ 10, whichever
is higher

37498-GOCR-CAI-JOR-05-2025

This Card is issued by AMEX (Middle East) B.S.C. (c) pursuant to a license from American Express.
American Express is a registered trademark of American Express.
AMEX (Middle East) B.S.C. (c) is regulated and licensed by the Central Bank of Bahrain as

1% of Plan remaining
balance or US$ 240,
whichever is lower

Plan It™ Closure Fee
a Financing Company.
AMEX (Middle East) B.S.C. (c) — Jordan Branch is regulated and licensed by the Central Bank of Jordan.

*Plan It™ is offered selectively to eligible Card Members wherein they can repay the amount of an eligible
transaction in instalments over a specified tenor. Plan It terms & conditions apply and are available at
www.americanexpress.com.jo
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